UNOFFICIAL COPY

UPON RECORDING
MAIL TO:
PEDRO TORRES, SR.
2136 ASH ST.
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60018

Doc#: 0626318083 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/20/2006 02:52 PM Pg: 1 of 4

The above space for recorder's use only

THE GRANTORS, PEDRO TORRES, SR., a married man, of 2136 ASH ST., City of DES PLAINES, State of Ininois, and PEDRO TORRES, JR., a married man, of 282 E. ALPINE DR., City of GLENDALE HEIGHTS, State of Illinois, and JOSE CRUZ TORRES, an unmarried man, of the State of Illinois, tor and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to: PEDRO TORRES, SR., a married man, GRANTEE all our interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHLD LERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN AS EXHIBIT A.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. This property is not Homestead Property as to any of the Grantors hereunder, except as to PEDRO TORRES, SR..

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 09-29-408-014

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 2136 ASH ST., DES PLAINES, IL 60018

Dated this ____ day of SEPTEMBER, 2006.

PEDRO TORRES, SR.

PEDRO TORRES IR

own.

ELVIRA TORRES, Solely for the Purpose of Waiving Homestead

exempt deed or instrument aligible for recordation without payment of tax.

City of Des Plaines

169

BOX

4 PGS

626318083 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

State of Illinois)ss County of COOK

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that PEDRO TORRES, SR., PEDRO TORRES, JR, ELVIRA TORRES and JOSE CRUZ TORRES known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of Homestead.

Given under my hand and seal this day of SEPTEMBER, 2006.

OFFICIAL SEAL FON GRAMOS NOTARY I UP'LIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/12/09

> EXEMPT ONDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT

DATE

BUYER, SELLER OR REPRESENTATIVE

PORPARED DY: MICHAEL GIOLDHINSH &SD. 800 CJ. CHICAGO AVE CHIVARO, IL 606/6

Tax bill to:

PEDRO TORRES, SR. 2136 ASH ST. AVENUE DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60018

0626318083 Page: 3 of 4

Eserow File No.: 065205 UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 67 IN HOWARD HIGHLANDS UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THE WEST 33 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

NOTE FOR INFORMATION:

SHE 18-014

OF COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE CKA: 2136 ASH ST., DES PLAINES, IL 60018

PIN# 09-29-498-014

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a nerson and authorized

and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized	
to do business or acquire title to real estate under the	Plaws of the State of Illinois.
Dated	Mexal
	Granfor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	OFFICIAL SEAL
me by the said GRAN FOLL 1	S. HERNANDEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
this O' day of Jegy Salvi	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-30-2010
2006	
Notary Public: Internated	
	name of the grantee shown on the
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the	is either a natural person an Illinois
deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust	viness or acquire and hold title to real
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do bus estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to de busin	less or acquire and hold title to real
estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal state in Illinois and the Illinois and I	on and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of	Les State of Illinois.
acquire and noid title to tent estate under the tare	
Dated D, 2006 Signature:	KNA CINCO
	Grantee or Agent
U ,	O _S c.
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the gaid GRANTER	OFFICIAL SEAL
this 6 day of Hellow	S. HERNANDEZ ?
2006	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-30-2010
Notary Public: Workerds)	
Your James The Control of the Contro	
	statement concerning the identity
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a fall of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C	misdemeanor for the first offense of
of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C	misucincanor for the mist offense s.

a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in COOK County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.)